

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400169- CLYDE & GANGES TOWNSHIPS - 60th Street, M-89 to Cedar Street, and Cedar Street, 60th Street to Dead End - 0.50 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400169	HMA, 4EL	950	Ton	\$ 82.44	\$ 78,318.00	\$ 78.78	\$ 74,841.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 89,300.00
LH400169	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	132.00	132.00	500.00	500.00
LH400169	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	26	Sta	4.00	104.00	4.00	104.00	16.00	416.00
LH400169	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	12.00	1,440.00	25.00	3,000.00	20.00	2,400.00
LH400169	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	50.00	250.00	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
LH400169	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
LH400169	Mailbox Post, Mod	1	Ea	75.00	75.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH400169	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
LH400169	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	20	Cyd	55.00	1,100.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
LH400169	Restoration	200	Syd	15.00	3,000.00	3.00	600.00	3.00	600.00
LH400169	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	0.01	1,765.00	1,765.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
LH400169	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,650.00	8,650.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
LH400169	Pavt Mrk, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,700	Ft	0.15	705.00	0.15	705.00	0.15	705.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 96,142.01	TOTAL BID	\$ 99,402.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 116,426.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400150 - DORR TOWNSHIP - Slater Avenue, Justin Road, Justin Court, Karen Drive & Melanie Lane, East of 17th Street - 0.75 miles
 PROJECT LH 400151 - DORR TOWNSHIP - Ponderosa Drive & Ponderosa Court, south of 142nd Avenue - 0.37 miles
 PROJECT LH 400152 - DORR TOWNSHIP - 16th Street, 675' North of 140th Avenue to 142nd Avenue - 0.88 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400150	HMA, 5EL	1,600	Ton	\$ 73.11	\$ 116,976.00	\$ 76.07	\$ 121,712.00	\$ 91.98	\$ 147,168.00
LH400150	HMA, Wedging (36A or Equivalent)	200	Ton	74.04	\$ 14,808.00	185.45	\$ 37,090.00	84.55	\$ 16,910.00
LH400150	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	1	Ea	850.00	\$ 850.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
LH400150	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	7.00	\$ 1,050.00	24.50	\$ 3,675.00	7.40	\$ 1,110.00
LH400150	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	50.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 5.00	1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400150	Shoulder Prep (Includes Edge Milling)	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	8,030.00	\$ 8,030.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
LH400150	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	90	Cyd	40.00	\$ 3,600.00	50.00	\$ 4,500.00	50.00	\$ 4,500.00
LH400150	Restoration	900	Syd	6.00	\$ 5,400.00	3.00	\$ 2,700.00	3.00	\$ 2,700.00
LH400150	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	6,915.00	\$ 6,915.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
LH400150	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,175.99	\$ 4,175.99	13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
LH400151	HMA, 5EL	875	Ton	72.04	\$ 63,035.00	75.20	\$ 65,800.00	91.18	\$ 79,782.50
LH400151	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	1	Ea	850.00	\$ 850.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
LH400151	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	7.00	\$ 1,400.00	21.90	\$ 4,380.00	5.55	\$ 1,110.00
LH400151	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400151	Shoulder Prep (Includes Edge Milling)	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
LH400151	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	40	Cyd	40.00	\$ 1,600.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00
LH400151	Restoration	450	Syd	6.00	\$ 2,700.00	3.00	\$ 1,350.00	3.00	\$ 1,350.00
LH400151	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
LH400151	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.99	\$ 3,000.99	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
LH400152	Aggregate Base Conditioning	43	Sta	130.00	\$ 5,590.00	155.00	\$ 6,665.00	155.00	\$ 6,665.00
LH400152	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,450	Syd	1.25	\$ 1,812.50	3.30	\$ 4,785.00	1.02	\$ 1,479.00
LH400152	HMA, 5EL (64-28)	2,750	Ton	64.11	\$ 176,302.50	62.70	\$ 172,425.00	82.79	\$ 227,672.50
LH400152	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	125.00	\$ 125.00	150.00	\$ 150.00
LH400152	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	46	Sta	4.00	\$ 184.00	4.00	\$ 184.00	5.00	\$ 230.00
LH400152	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
LH400152	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	120	Cyd	33.00	\$ 3,960.00	35.00	\$ 4,200.00	35.00	\$ 4,200.00
LH400152	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	15	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
LH400152	Restoration	90	Syd	8.00	\$ 720.00	3.00	\$ 270.00	3.00	\$ 270.00
LH400152	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00
LH400152	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,999.99	\$ 4,999.99	10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
LH400152	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,200	Ft	0.08	\$ 416.00	0.08	\$ 416.00	0.08	\$ 416.00
LH400152	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	9,200	Ft	0.08	\$ 736.00	0.08	\$ 736.00	0.08	\$ 736.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 421,017.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 503,278.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 527,539.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400174 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 9th Street, 106th Avenue to 110th Avenue - 2.00 miles
 PROJECT LH 400175 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 105th Avenue, 6th Street to east to End of Road - 1.02 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400174	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,200	Syd	\$ 2.18	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00
LH400174	HMA, 4EL	3,900	Ton	65.50	\$ 255,450.00	65.50	\$ 255,450.00	73.44	\$ 286,416.00	78.70	\$ 306,930.00
LH400174	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	175.00	\$ 175.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
LH400174	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	106	Sta	12.00	\$ 1,272.00	5.15	\$ 545.90	5.00	\$ 530.00	16.00	\$ 1,696.00
LH400174	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	900	Syd	2.38	\$ 2,142.00	10.25	\$ 9,225.00	7.00	\$ 6,300.00	4.00	\$ 3,600.00
LH400174	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	110.00	\$ 550.00	82.15	\$ 410.75	50.00	\$ 250.00	90.00	\$ 450.00
LH400174	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	14,555.00	\$ 14,555.00
LH400174	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	121.20	\$ 606.00	239.50	\$ 1,197.50	75.00	\$ 375.00	150.00	\$ 750.00
LH400174	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	43.66	\$ 13,098.00	44.00	\$ 13,200.00	35.00	\$ 10,500.00	30.00	\$ 9,000.00
LH400174	Flag Control	1	LS	5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
LH400174	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	9,349.99	\$ 9,349.99	12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
LH400174	Pavt Mrkg,Ovly Cold Plastic,24in,Stop Bar	25	Ft	8.00	\$ 200.00	8.00	\$ 200.00	8.00	\$ 200.00	8.00	\$ 200.00
LH400174	Pavt Mrkg,Ovly Cold Plastic,Railroad Sym	2	Ea	350.00	\$ 700.00	350.00	\$ 700.00	350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
LH400174	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,900	Ft	0.08	\$ 872.00	0.08	\$ 872.00	0.08	\$ 872.00	0.08	\$ 872.00
LH400174	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,200	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,696.00	0.08	\$ 1,696.00	0.08	\$ 1,696.00	0.08	\$ 1,696.00
LH400175	HMA, 4EL	1,900	Ton	65.50	\$ 124,450.00	68.00	\$ 129,200.00	74.69	\$ 141,911.00	78.70	\$ 149,530.00
LH400175	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	175.00	\$ 525.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
LH400175	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	54	Sta	12.00	\$ 648.00	5.15	\$ 278.10	5.00	\$ 270.00	16.00	\$ 864.00
LH400175	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	7.00	\$ 1,750.00	12.75	\$ 3,187.50	7.00	\$ 1,750.00	5.00	\$ 1,250.00
LH400175	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	35.00	\$ 1,050.00	27.50	\$ 825.00	50.00	\$ 1,500.00	35.00	\$ 1,050.00
LH400175	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
LH400175	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	150.00	\$ 750.00	239.50	\$ 1,197.50	75.00	\$ 375.00	150.00	\$ 750.00
LH400175	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	200	Cyd	42.00	\$ 8,400.00	56.00	\$ 11,200.00	35.00	\$ 7,000.00	30.00	\$ 6,000.00
LH400175	Flag Control	1	LS	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
LH400175	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	5,399.99	\$ 5,399.99	12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
LH400175	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,350	Ft	0.08	\$ 668.00	0.08	\$ 668.00	0.08	\$ 668.00	0.08	\$ 668.00
LH400175	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,850	Ft	0.08	\$ 868.00	0.08	\$ 868.00	0.08	\$ 868.00	0.08	\$ 868.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 445,936.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 484,571.25	TOTAL BID	\$ 488,971.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 557,329.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400160 -HOPKINS TOWNSHIP - 22nd Street, 0.25 miles North of 132nd Avenue to 135th Avenue - 1.26 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400160	HMA, 4EL	2,600	Ton	\$ 57.39	\$ 149,214.00	\$ 63.73	\$ 165,698.00	\$ 65.44	\$ 170,144.00
LH400160	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	125.00	\$ 250.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 200.00
LH400160	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	67	Sta	4.00	\$ 268.00	5.00	\$ 335.00	4.00	\$ 268.00
LH400160	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	23.04	\$ 6,912.00	6.17	\$ 1,851.00	6.00	\$ 1,800.00
LH400160	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	40.00	\$ 800.00	40.00	\$ 800.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
LH400160	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
LH400160	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	100.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	75.00	\$ 375.00
LH400160	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	25.00	\$ 7,500.00	25.00	\$ 7,500.00	33.00	\$ 9,900.00
LH400160	Flag Control	1	LS	5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	0.01	\$ 0.01
LH400160	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	5,999.99	\$ 5,999.99
LH400160	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,100	Ft	0.08	\$ 568.00	0.08	\$ 568.00	0.08	\$ 568.00
LH400160	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	13,400	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,072.00	0.08	\$ 1,072.00	0.08	\$ 1,072.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 189,184.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 190,674.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 194,327.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400159 - LEE TOWNSHIP - 55th Street and 111th Avenue. 109th Avenue to 54th Street - 1.35 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400159	HMA, 5EL	1,575	Ton	\$ 81.11	\$ 127,748.25	\$ 77.20	\$ 121,590.00	\$ 91.52	\$ 144,144.00
LH400159	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	105.00	\$ 105.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
LH400159	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	71	Sta	5.00	\$ 355.00	4.40	\$ 312.40	16.00	\$ 1,136.00
LH400159	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	7.00	\$ 2,450.00	9.70	\$ 3,395.00	5.00	\$ 1,750.00
LH400159	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	35.00	\$ 3,500.00	35.00	\$ 3,500.00
LH400159	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
LH400159	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	35.00	\$ 10,500.00	34.00	\$ 10,200.00	34.00	\$ 10,200.00
LH400159	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
LH400159	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	7,999.99	\$ 7,999.99	15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
LH400159	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,100	Ft	0.15	\$ 915.00	0.15	\$ 915.00	0.15	\$ 915.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 159,068.25	TOTAL BID	\$ 176,017.40	TOTAL BID	\$ 176,745.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400171 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP -137th Avenue, Division Street to 0.5 Miles East of 9th Street - 1.36 miles
 PROJECT LH 400172 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - 146th Avenue, 7th Street to 6th Street - 0.48 miles
 PROJECT LH 400173 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - Green Ridge Drive, Wren Drive, Mesa Court, Oakwood Court, Nuthatch Court,
 and Kingfisher Court, Greenview Rive to Warbler Street - 1.40 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400171	HMA, 4EL	2,400	Ton	\$ 65.87	\$ 158,088.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 56.23	\$ 134,952.00
LH400171	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	100.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	\$ 450.00	125.00	\$ 375.00
LH400171	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	72	Sta	4.00	\$ 288.00	5.00	\$ 360.00	4.00	\$ 288.00
LH400171	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	650	Syd	6.50	\$ 4,225.00	5.69	\$ 3,698.50	12.70	\$ 8,255.00
LH400171	Pavement Rem, Mod	90	Syd	40.00	\$ 3,600.00	30.00	\$ 2,700.00	30.00	\$ 2,700.00
LH400171	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
LH400171	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	75.00	\$ 375.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 500.00
LH400171	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	550	Cyd	32.00	\$ 17,600.00	36.00	\$ 19,800.00	36.00	\$ 19,800.00
LH400171	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00	4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
LH400171	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,999.99	\$ 3,999.99	13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
LH400171	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,400	Ft	0.10	\$ 340.00	0.10	\$ 340.00	0.10	\$ 340.00
LH400171	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	14,400	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,152.00	0.08	\$ 1,152.00	0.08	\$ 1,152.00
LH400172	HMA, 4EL	850	Ton	65.91	\$ 56,023.50	67.10	\$ 57,035.00	64.10	\$ 54,485.00
LH400172	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
LH400172	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	26	Sta	4.00	\$ 104.00	5.00	\$ 130.00	4.00	\$ 104.00
LH400172	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	500	Syd	6.50	\$ 3,250.00	5.92	\$ 2,960.00	13.59	\$ 6,795.00
LH400172	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	40.00	\$ 1,200.00	30.00	\$ 900.00	30.00	\$ 900.00
LH400172	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
LH400172	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	75.00	\$ 375.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 500.00
LH400172	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	180	Cyd	32.00	\$ 5,760.00	36.00	\$ 6,480.00	36.00	\$ 6,480.00
LH400172	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00
LH400172	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,999.99	\$ 3,999.99	3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	9,440.00	\$ 9,440.00
LH400172	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,950	Ft	0.10	\$ 395.00	0.10	\$ 395.00	0.10	\$ 395.00
LH400172	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	5,100	Ft	0.10	\$ 510.00	0.10	\$ 510.00	0.10	\$ 510.00
LH400173	HMA, 5EL	2,950	Ton	74.02	\$ 218,359.00	70.41	\$ 207,709.50	72.56	\$ 214,052.00
LH400173	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	2	Ea	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
LH400173	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,000	Syd	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 11.72	\$ 11,720.00
LH400173	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	50.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 5.00	1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400173	Shoulder Prep (Includes Edge Milling)	1	LS	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
LH400173	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	130	Cyd	40.00	\$ 5,200.00	50.00	\$ 6,500.00	50.00	\$ 6,500.00
LH400173	Restoration	1,550	Syd	5.00	\$ 7,750.00	3.00	\$ 4,650.00	3.00	\$ 4,650.00
LH400173	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
LH400173	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,799.99	\$ 4,799.99	3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 513,144.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 521,755.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 548,658.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400121 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP -43rd Street, 137th Avenue to 142nd Avenue - 2.49 miles
 PROJECT LH 400122 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 140th Avenue, 43rd Street to 38th Street - 2.46 miles
 PROJECT LH 400178 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 139TH Avenue, 47th Street to 45th Street - 0.99 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400121	HMA, 4EL	4,250	Ton	\$ 58.72	\$ 249,560.00	\$ 66.44	\$ 282,370.00	\$ 65.78	\$ 279,565.00
LH400121	Monument Box, Adj	4	Ea	125.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	150.00	\$ 600.00
LH400121	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	132	Sta	4.00	\$ 528.00	4.00	\$ 528.00	5.00	\$ 660.00
LH400121	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	650	Syd	9.80	\$ 6,370.00	4.00	\$ 2,600.00	4.55	\$ 2,957.50
LH400121	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	40.00	\$ 200.00	50.00	\$ 250.00	40.00	\$ 200.00
LH400121	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
LH400121	Mailbox Post, Mod	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	75.00	\$ 75.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
LH400121	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	1,100	Cyd	28.50	\$ 31,350.00	32.00	\$ 35,200.00	28.50	\$ 31,350.00
LH400121	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	10	Cyd	50.00	\$ 500.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	50.00	\$ 500.00
LH400121	Restoration	70	Syd	9.00	\$ 630.00	9.00	\$ 630.00	9.00	\$ 630.00
LH400121	Flag Control	1	LS	8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
LH400121	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	4,999.99	\$ 4,999.99	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
LH400121	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	12,500	Ft	0.10	\$ 1,250.00	0.10	\$ 1,250.00	0.10	\$ 1,250.00
LH400122	HMA, 4EL	4,000	Ton	\$ 58.51	\$ 234,040.00	\$ 66.44	\$ 265,760.00	\$ 65.05	\$ 260,200.00
LH400122	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	125.00	\$ 375.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	\$ 450.00
LH400122	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	130	Sta	4.00	\$ 520.00	4.00	\$ 520.00	5.00	\$ 650.00
LH400122	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	12.95	\$ 5,180.00	4.00	\$ 1,600.00	6.48	\$ 2,592.00
LH400122	Pavement Rem, Mod	120	Syd	40.00	\$ 4,800.00	40.00	\$ 4,800.00	40.00	\$ 4,800.00
LH400122	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
LH400122	Mailbox Post, Mod	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	75.00	\$ 75.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
LH400122	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	1,300	Cyd	28.00	\$ 36,400.00	32.00	\$ 41,600.00	28.00	\$ 36,400.00
LH400122	Flag Control	1	LS	8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
LH400122	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	10,949.99	\$ 10,949.99	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
LH400122	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,700	Ft	0.15	\$ 555.00	0.15	\$ 555.00	0.15	\$ 555.00
LH400178	HMA Base Crushing & Shaping	14,300	Syd	1.27	\$ 18,161.00	1.65	\$ 23,595.00	1.27	\$ 18,161.00
LH400178	HMA, 4EL (64-28)	3,350	Ton	58.48	\$ 195,908.00	66.44	\$ 222,574.00	65.14	\$ 218,219.00
LH400178	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
LH400178	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	52	Sta	4.00	\$ 208.00	4.00	\$ 208.00	5.00	\$ 260.00
LH400178	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	10.43	\$ 3,129.00	4.00	\$ 1,200.00	7.40	\$ 2,220.00
LH400178	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	40.00	\$ 200.00	50.00	\$ 250.00	40.00	\$ 200.00
LH400178	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
LH400178	Mailbox Post, Mod	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	75.00	\$ 75.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
LH400178	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	600	Cyd	29.00	\$ 17,400.00	32.00	\$ 19,200.00	29.00	\$ 17,400.00
LH400178	Flag Control	1	LS	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00
LH400178	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	7,999.99	\$ 7,999.99	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
LH400178	Sign, Type B, Temp, Mod	336	Sft	4.00	\$ 1,344.00	3.50	\$ 1,176.00	8.00	\$ 2,688.00
LH400178	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Mod	4	Ea	70.00	\$ 280.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	150.00	\$ 600.00
LH400178	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,000	Ft	0.15	\$ 600.00	0.15	\$ 600.00	0.15	\$ 600.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 897,813.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 944,741.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 954,177.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400166 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - 26th Street, 142nd Avenue to 146th Avenue - 1.99 miles
 PROJECT LH 400167 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - 32nd Street, 146th Avenue to Ottogan Steet - 0.98 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400166	HMA, 4EL	4,000	Ton	\$ 63.44	\$ 253,760.00	\$ 66.87	\$ 267,480.00	\$ 76.69	\$ 306,760.00
LH400166	Cold Milling HMA Surface	800	Syd	1.90	\$ 1,520.00	5.28	\$ 4,224.00	1.85	\$ 1,480.00
LH400166	Monument Box, Adj	3	Ea	100.00	\$ 300.00	125.00	\$ 375.00	150.00	\$ 450.00
LH400166	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	106	Sta	4.00	\$ 424.00	4.00	\$ 424.00	5.00	\$ 530.00
LH400166	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	4.00	\$ 2,800.00	8.03	\$ 5,621.00	4.23	\$ 2,961.00
LH400166	Pavement Rem, Mod	60	Syd	50.00	\$ 3,000.00 *	30.00	\$ 1,800.00	30.00	\$ 1,800.00
LH400166	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
LH400166	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	75.00	\$ 375.00	1.00	\$ 5.00	1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400166	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	500	Cyd	30.00	\$ 15,000.00	35.00	\$ 17,500.00	35.00	\$ 17,500.00
LH400166	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
LH400166	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,999.99	\$ 5,999.99	16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
LH400166	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,300	Ft	0.08	\$ 504.00	0.08	\$ 504.00	0.08	\$ 504.00
LH400166	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,100	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,688.00	0.08	\$ 1,688.00	0.08	\$ 1,688.00
LH400167	HMA, 4EL	1,900	Ton	64.44	\$ 122,436.00	62.86	\$ 119,434.00	77.64	\$ 147,516.00
LH400167	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	\$ 200.00	125.00	\$ 250.00	150.00	\$ 300.00
LH400167	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	52	Sta	4.00	\$ 208.00	4.00	\$ 208.00	5.00	\$ 260.00
LH400167	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	4.00	\$ 1,400.00	14.10	\$ 4,935.00	6.91	\$ 2,418.50
LH400167	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	50.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 5.00	1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400167	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
LH400167	Mailbox Post, Mod	3	Ea	75.00	\$ 225.00	1.00	\$ 3.00	1.00	\$ 3.00
LH400167	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	32.00	\$ 9,600.00	35.00	\$ 10,500.00	35.00	\$ 10,500.00
LH400167	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	15	Cyd	45.00	\$ 675.00	50.00	\$ 750.00	50.00	\$ 750.00
LH400167	Restoration	90	Syd	8.00	\$ 720.00	3.00	\$ 270.00	3.00	\$ 270.00
LH400167	Flag Control	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
LH400167	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,999.99	\$ 5,999.99	10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
LH400167	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,800	Ft	0.08	\$ 464.00	0.08	\$ 464.00	0.08	\$ 464.00
LH400167	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,250	Ft	0.08	\$ 820.00	0.08	\$ 820.00	0.08	\$ 820.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 436,369.00 *	TOTAL BID	\$ 486,610.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 525,184.50

* denotes mathematical error

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400157 - TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP - 108th Avenue, M-40 to 30th Street - 1.05 miles
 PROJECT LH 400158 - TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP - 111th Avenue, M-89 to 24th Street - 0.92 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400157	HMA, 5EL	2,000	Ton	\$ 71.50	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 79.02	\$ 158,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180,000.00
LH400157	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
LH400157	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	56	Sta	6.50	\$ 364.00	5.00	\$ 280.00	16.00	\$ 896.00
LH400157	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	10.75	\$ 2,150.00	7.00	\$ 1,400.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00
LH400157	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	41.25	\$ 825.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	35.00	\$ 700.00
LH400157	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
LH400157	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	239.50	\$ 1,197.50	75.00	\$ 375.00	1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400157	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	40.50	\$ 12,150.00	35.00	\$ 10,500.00	36.00	\$ 10,800.00
LH400157	Flag Control	1	LS	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00
LH400157	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	7,999.99	\$ 7,999.99	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
LH400157	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	9,400	Ft	0.08	\$ 752.00	0.08	\$ 752.00	0.08	\$ 752.00
LH400157	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	11,200	Ft	0.08	\$ 896.00	0.08	\$ 896.00	0.08	\$ 896.00
LH400158	HMA, 5EL	1,550	Ton	68.50	\$ 106,175.00	79.44	\$ 123,132.00	90.00	\$ 139,500.00
LH400158	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
LH400158	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	49	Sta	6.50	\$ 318.50	5.00	\$ 245.00	16.00	\$ 784.00
LH400158	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	10.55	\$ 3,165.00	7.00	\$ 2,100.00	5.00	\$ 1,500.00
LH400158	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	82.25	\$ 411.25	50.00	\$ 250.00	1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400158	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
LH400158	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	239.50	\$ 1,197.50	75.00	\$ 375.00	1.00	\$ 5.00
LH400158	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	350	Cyd	39.00	\$ 13,650.00	35.00	\$ 12,250.00	36.00	\$ 12,600.00
LH400158	Flag Control	1	LS	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
LH400158	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	7,999.99	\$ 7,999.99	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
LH400158	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,300	Ft	0.08	\$ 424.00	0.08	\$ 424.00	0.08	\$ 424.00
LH400158	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	9,800	Ft	0.08	\$ 784.00	0.08	\$ 784.00	0.08	\$ 784.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 330,159.75	TOTAL BID	\$ 337,103.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 376,696.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400170 - VALLEY TOWNSHIP - Taft Road, M-40 to 124th Avenue - 1.50 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400170	Aggregate Base Conditioning	77	Sta	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00
LH400170	HMA, 5EL (64-28)	4,900	Ton	68.52	\$ 335,748.00	74.44	\$ 364,756.00	93.50	\$ 458,150.00
LH400170	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	125.00	\$ 125.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
LH400170	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	77	Sta	4.00	\$ 308.00	5.00	\$ 385.00	16.00	\$ 1,232.00
LH400170	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	16.90	\$ 4,225.00	7.00	\$ 1,750.00	5.00	\$ 1,250.00
LH400170	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	0.01	\$ 0.01
LH400170	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	30.10	\$ 9,030.00	35.00	\$ 10,500.00	30.10	\$ 9,030.00
LH400170	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	25	Cyd	45.00	\$ 1,125.00	50.00	\$ 1,250.00	45.00	\$ 1,125.00
LH400170	Restoration	200	Syd	8.00	\$ 1,600.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	8.00	\$ 1,600.00
LH400170	Flag Control	1	LS	7,999.99	\$ 7,999.99	0.01	\$ 0.01	7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00
LH400170	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	9,999.99	\$ 9,999.99	7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
LH400170	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,700	Ft	0.08	\$ 856.00	0.08	\$ 856.00	0.08	\$ 856.00
LH400170	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	15,900	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,272.00	0.08	\$ 1,272.00	0.08	\$ 1,272.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 388,639.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 407,969.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 501,125.01

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 29, 2023 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4045 - WAYLAND TOWNSHIP - Gregorville Road and 133rd Avenue, 6th Street to Patterson Road - 3.16 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4045	Aggregate Base Conditioning	167	Sta	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,710.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,050.00
LH4045	HMA, 4EL (64-28)	9,900	Ton	61.21	\$ 605,979.00	64.44	\$ 637,956.00	67.73	\$ 670,527.00
LH4045	Monument Box, Adj	4	Ea	125.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	150.00	\$ 600.00
LH4045	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	167	Sta	4.00	\$ 668.00	4.00	\$ 668.00	5.00	\$ 835.00
LH4045	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	15.28	\$ 3,820.00	5.00	\$ 1,250.00	7.40	\$ 1,850.00
LH4045	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	0.01	\$ 0.01	5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	0.01	\$ 0.01
LH4045	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	950	Cyd	22.00	\$ 20,900.00	30.00	\$ 28,500.00	22.00	\$ 20,900.00
LH4045	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	10	Cyd	45.00	\$ 450.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	45.00	\$ 450.00
LH4045	Restoration	40	Syd	12.00	\$ 480.00	8.00	\$ 320.00	12.00	\$ 480.00
LH4045	Flag Control	1	LS	12,099.99	\$ 12,099.99	0.01	\$ 0.01	12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
LH4045	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	14,999.99	\$ 14,999.99	12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00
LH4045	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	22,500	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,800.00	0.08	\$ 1,800.00	0.08	\$ 1,800.00
LH4045	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	33,400	Ft	0.08	\$ 2,672.00	0.08	\$ 2,672.00	0.08	\$ 2,672.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 697,919.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 716,576.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 750,114.01